community foundation

Focus Fund Endowment

In 2020, we’ve awarded $28,822 in grants; the following are summaries of the grants awarded.

Acme Christian Thrift Store (ACTS)
Benzie County Schools
*Leelanau Christian Neighbors

Junior Achievement of NW MI

ShareCare

Traverse Bay Area ISD

The Rock of Kingsley

GTRCF Urgent Needs Fund

Kids on the Go Traverse City

Grass River Natural Area

Kalkaska Area Interfaith Resources

*1,070 from the Phillip B. Begley Endowment

$1,622
$1,200
$2,500

$2,500

$2,500

$1,000

$2,500

$10,000

$2,500

$1,000

$1,500

Technology needs (computers, printer and software)
Webcams and cabling for remote learning
Replacement refrigerator

Implementation of “It’s My Job” curriculum that helps to develop
employment soft skills in middle and high school youth

Expansion of volunteer driven program that enables senior citizens
in Leelanau County to remain in their own homes as they age

SPIRIT Pantry at New Campus School

Pilot program for Kingsley youth to participate in NMC’s “College
for Kids”

Funding for GTRCE’s new Urgent Needs Fund
Programming that provides physical, occupational, and
speech therapy to special needs children ages 3-8 during the

summer at no cost to their families

New interpretive trail and a series of published self-guided
interpretive hikes

New commercial dishwasher with hood vent for the Community
Meal program



