

## ANTRIM . BENZIE . GRAND TRAVERSE . KALKASKA . LEELANAU

## Focus Fund Endowment

## In 2020, we've awarded \$28,822 in grants; the following are summaries of the grants awarded.

Acme Christian Thrift Store (ACTS)	\$1,622	Technology needs (computers, printer and software)
Benzie County Schools	\$1,200	Webcams and cabling for remote learning
*Leelanau Christian Neighbors	<b>\$2,5</b> 00	Replacement refrigerator
Junior Achievement of NW MI	<b>\$2,5</b> 00	Implementation of "It's My Job" curriculum that helps to develop employment soft skills in middle and high school youth
ShareCare	<b>\$2,5</b> 00	Expansion of volunteer driven program that enables senior citizens in Leelanau County to remain in their own homes as they age
Traverse Bay Area ISD	\$1,000	SPIRIT Pantry at New Campus School
The Rock of Kingsley	<b>\$2,5</b> 00	Pilot program for Kingsley youth to participate in NMC's "College for Kids"
GTRCF Urgent Needs Fund	\$10,000	Funding for GTRCF's new Urgent Needs Fund
Kids on the Go Traverse City	\$ <b>2,</b> 500	Programming that provides physical, occupational, and speech therapy to special needs children ages 3-8 during the summer at no cost to their families
Grass River Natural Area	\$1,000	New interpretive trail and a series of published self-guided interpretive hikes
Kalkaska Area Interfaith Resources	<b>\$1,5</b> 00	New commercial dishwasher with hood vent for the Community Meal program

\*1,070 from the Phillip B. Begley Endowment